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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!
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Rise Business Services, LLC
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~ Claim Begin-End: AMC440223-AMC440228

1 Initial Receipt
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Receipt Page 1 of 2

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3699436
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3804177
Date of Transaction: 11/16/2016

CUSTOMER:
GRE INC * r=TE RE Y
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD
STE 22E NOV 22 2016 L ~SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84117-5017 US ,/

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE1 6.00 - n/a - 120.00CASES: AMC440223/$20.00, AMC440224/$20.00,
AMC440225/$20.00, AMC440226/$20.00,
AMC440227/$20.00, AMC440228/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD. ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE2 6 . 00 - nja - 930 . 00CASES: AMC440223/$155.00, AMC440224/$155.00.
AMC440225/$155.00, AMC440226/$155.00.
AMC440227/$155.00, AMC440228/$155.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD. ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE3 6.00 - n/a - 222.00CASES: AMC440223/$37.00, AMC440224/$37.00,
AMC440225/$37.00, AMC440226/$37.00.
AMC440227/$37.00, AMC440228/$37.00

TOTAL: $1,272.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 1272.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 11/15/2016
CHECK NO: 003478

NAME
,||~1 EMURRAY HOLLADAY RD

STE 22E

http://ilmnirmOap301/ceibin/cbsp/zorder 11/16/2016



Receipt , Page 2 of 2

|| ||SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117-5017 US ||

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 11/16/2016
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.&31*221.7>./*f--/-.44<-1-1 ~ft United States Department ofthe Interior , --0' - --, 1i U.S. DEPAR,Aum af THE ,#Er'. ..

WISh/»Ckp„luil i h 10 \  -3>«-47BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office*0339 One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix. Arizona 85004-4427
w'ww. blm.gov/at

FEB 1 3 2016Iii Reply Refer Tor
38()0 (AZ-9200) RM
AMC440223

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 92148901 94()3 8378 7192 61

NOTICE

RICK PANIAGUA : This Notice Affects Those Claims
PO BOX 301 : Shown in the Block Below.
SAWYER. MI 49125-0301 :

AM(/440224, AMC440227
DARDANELLES, ROSE

Additional Processing Fees Required

The Arizona State Office, Bureau of Land Managenient. received your Affidavit of- Labor or Notice
of Intent to Hold for the 2018 assessnient year.

Due to a processing fee increase effective October 1,2018, we did not receive sufficient fees with
>'our document. The fee increased from $ 10 per mining claim to S 15 per mining claim.

There fore, you are required to submit an additional payment in the amount 0 1'55.00 per claim. within
30 days of receipt of this notice or your claini(s) will be declared forfeited.

Please include your Arizona Mining Claim (AMC) serial number(s) and claim nanie(s) when
submitting the additional fees. If additional information is required, please contact RBAnn Myers
at 6()2-417-9413.

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands. Minerals and Ener~y Division



POSTAL SERV,_2
UNITED STAT'-«~

Date Produced: 03/04/2019

ConnectSuite Inc.:

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail TM /RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8378
7192 61. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 02/28/2019 at 12:56 p.m. in SAWYER, MI
49125. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient :

2/

Address of Recipient :
70 boy -Aoi

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance,
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal
Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: C1217506.6967742
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~0 RES~ 4 39 4 49
EXPEDITIONS 9 L<L,vijx 3

LI Yo 2 49-GRE, Inc, · 4 405-4
331 S. Rio Grande Street 440552 490367
Suite #201
SLC, UT 84101 -ty z. Cl 41-111039 S 5 U
Arizona BLM m 5 t1

- 6/1-f,/ 5-3 E < Am
Re: Change of Address 3< g 38947/99 S U . rr~

Al -L:<29
Dear Arizona BLM, 44737 cL > W -3

8 u
-ST:

Please make a not that GRE Inc. Office has moved. Please change our address to the following

GRE, Inc. 9 776/0331 S. Rio Grande Street
Suite #201
SLC, UT 84101 9990-7/
We have the following claims

FESTERLING, AMC437130
HILLTOP, AMC437134
MORNING STAR, AMC437935
BLACK GOLD, AMC438326
FLAG, AMC439949
C.O.D., AMC440223
ARIZONA RAND, AMC440245
RAWHIDE, AMC440367
RAWHIDE EXTENSION, AMC440368
GIBSON EXTENSION, AMC440532
HOSEY, AMC440534
JIMMIE, AMC440536
LUCKY BOY, AMC440538
MICA GIANT, AMC440539
NEW STANDARD, AMC440540
NEW S RD EXT, AMC440541

11 111
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GRE Inc.

831 S. RIO GRANDE ST
SUITE #201

SLC, UT 84101

Arizona BLM , mee ~Attn: Cashier Z St ,./.- 5One N. Central Ave., Ste. 800 ('4 -4 13-. 0 4~1Phoenix, AZ 85004 
-00-I 73 #4*4IN 0-c·p 7
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ST LOUIS, AMC440544 fiIILI) R--SH
TELLURIDE CHIEF, AMC440545 EXPEDITIONSTWILIGHT ZONE, AMC440547
VERDE COMBINATION, AMC440548
YELLOW BREAST, AMC440549
GOLDEN BELL AMC440552
GOLDEN TURKEY, AMC440553
BULL CANYON, AMC441034
APEX, AMC441153
GREEN STREAK, AMC441154
TALLEY, AMC441155
BLACK MOUNTAIN, AMC442189
CARMELITA, AMC442190
FOUR PEAKS, AMC442191
FOUR PEAKS EXT, AMC442192
GREAT BEAR, AMC442193 01 +4

BLM A

JASPER, AMC442194 0
f ·403

AGATE AND PALM, AMC443322 Z 2 ,n
ALASKAN, AMC443323 B g 48
ARRASTRA, AMC443324 3>

2 -0ARRASTRA, AMC443325 rj -n00

COPPER QUEEN, AMC443326 e 19 -n
Z -

PLAMOSA, AMC443330 ~ >SEA
TEXAS QUEEN, AMC443331
AMBASSADOR, AMC443510
RADIO, AMC443511
UNITED STATES, AMC443512
CARMELITA 1, AMC444671
CARMELITA 2, AMC444672

Thank you for your time and efforts.

Sincerely,

GRE Accounting
385-218-2138
accounting@Roldrushexpeditions.com
www.goldrushexpeditions.com

1 111
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1/18/2017

EXPEDITIONS

GRE, Inc.
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road
Suite #22E
SLC, UT 84117

<0
ARIZONA BLM

-rlito
Re..@NE QUIT CLAIM DEED(s)

Dear ARIZONA BLM Cashier,

Please find enclosect·u~kE QUICK CLAIM DEED (s) for filing. I understand there is a fee for recording each
of these documents. I have enclosed a check for the fees. Please apply the appropriate amount owed for
filing fees and send a receipt with the recorded documents.

P
 3: 01

lu
I have also enclosed a postage paid envelope for the document(s) to be returned. 2 1

,

Thank you for your time and efforts.

Sincerely,

GRE Accounting
385-218-2138
accounting@goldrushexpeditions.com
www.goldrushexpeditions.com

1
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When Recorded Mail To:
GRE Inc
2091 E Murray Holladay Road
Suite 22E

1 SLC, I_IT 84117

Quit Claim Deed
Quit Claim Deed Exempt Per ARS 11-1134 A6
THE GRANTOR(S): GRE, Inc., of the City of Salt Lake, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, 84117
For and in consideration $1,750.00 (One thousand seven hundred fifty Dollars and Zero Cents), do CONVEY andQUIT CLAIM to:

THE GRANTEE(S):

• Steven B. Hull & Sandra L. R. Hull of 7460 Winona Ct. , in the city Westminster, county of Adams, state ofColorado 80030,

. P... -.=I .-
In the form of Sole Ownership, all interest in the following described Mining Claim Property(sisituatd;in theCounty of Mohave, in the State of Arizona, to wit:

n", C_
I.»--- -~• Peacock, AMC #440225 6cated in sec. #, Township 23N, Range 14-W
CD

.
Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Mining and Location laws of the StaifJof nArizona. 

0 UJ
--

Dated this 19th day of Januarv, 2017
-

0Signature(s) of Grantor(s): ,.45:~~~E~
r, 3-ZOCRYSIAL SITION GRE, Inc. Representative

Name & Address of Preparer: CRYSTAL SUTTON, an Agent for GRE, Inc. -2091 E. Murray Holladay Road #22E- SLC, Utah 84117W /

SIGNED 6214. --6 6-qSignature of Clamy6wner's agdnt CRYSTAL SUTTON VADI PAYGE WILLERBY_CRYSTAL SUTTON t#'11~ Notary Ablic. State of UtahPrinted name of Claim owner's agent ~i~ N,Imber: 890534 ~STATE OF UTAH 1 r 25> Hy Commission  Expires.Aug. 9,2020|COUNTY OF SALT LAKE
On the _19th_day of January, 2017, CRYSTAL SUTTON did personally appear before me, theUndersigned notary public in and for the County o f Salt Lake, in said State of Utah,Who ackndwledged to me that he/she signed it freely and voluntarily for the purposes therein mentioned?

Notary Public of Sa]~-ake County. Utah

My commission expires on: August 9th 2020

ENTERED FEB 2 3 2017 -~25~'
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3752157
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3858003
Date of Transaction: 01/31/2017

CUSTOMER:
GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD
STE 22E
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84117-5017 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 QCD - 3 -n/a - 30.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC440242/$30.00

TOTAL: $30.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 30.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 01/30/2017
CHECK NO: 003915

NAME: GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD
STE 22E
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117-5017 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

FF,£.2«rk UsfD -to 'fosisl
-Ut~ers o~r.

Mt, 440&42< S \ 4
F~«\2_ HHO US (~ 203



1/24/2017

EXPEDITIONS
GRE, Inc.
2091 E. Murray  Holladay Road ~Suite #22E
SLC, UT 84117

ARIZONA BLM

Re: TWO QUIT CLAIM DEED(s)

.Dear ARIZONA BLM Cashier,

Please find enclosed TWO QUIT CLAIM DEED (s)  f6r filing. I understand there is a fee for recording eachof thesedocuments. I have enclosed a check for the fees. Please apply the appropriate amount owed for-filing fees brid send a receipt with the recorded documents:.
I havealso enclosed a postage paid unvelope for the document(s) to be returned.
Thank you for your time and efforts.

Sincerely, 
-~* =

SLM
,

i= 4
g

·RE~Y. YEDGRE Accounting 
Ne385-218-2138 . zaccounting@goldrushexpeditions.com .> = -,2www.goldrushexpeditions.com
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When Recorded Mail To:
GRE Inc
2091 E Murray Holladay Road
Suite 22E
SLC, UT 84117

Quit Claim Deed
Quit Claim Deed Exempt Per ARS 11-1134 A6

THE GRANTOR(S): GRE, Inc., of the City of Salt Lake, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, 84117

For and in consideration $2,176.00 (Two thousand one hundred seventy six Dollars and Zero Cents), do CONVEY
and QUIT CLAIM to:

THE GRANTEE(S):

• Jeri Victoria Forga of 205 Castle Drive, in the city Atawater, county of Merced, state of CA 95301,

In the form of Sole Ownership, all interest in the following described Mining Claim Property(s) situated in the
County of Mohave, in the State of Arizona, to wit:

• Inauguration, AMC #440226 Bcated in sec. 12, Township 22N, Range 18-W 5-S -
.

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Mining and Location laws Of the Staje of
Arizona. :< 00Dated this 12th day of January, 2017 ,

rrje
r,r-1l

Signature(s) of Grantor(s): .* .- . 47
1#J -

CRYSTAL SUTTON GRE, Inc. Repres6ntative

3 
P 

.ni

Name & Address of Preparer: CRYSTAL SUTTON, an Agent for GRE, Inc. -
2091 E. Murra~Holladay Road #22E- SLC, Utah 84117

SIGNED-/el44Signature of Claim owner's age~ ¢RYSTAL SU'ITON ',AOIPAYa'AILLER
BY _CRYSTAL SUTTON ~1§~Commission Numbe~ 690534

*~ Notary Public . State of Utah ~
Printed name of Claim owner's agent
STATE OF UTAH -„.9m20~COUNTY OF SALT LAKE
On the _12th day of January, 2011, CRYSTAL SUTTON did personally appear before me, theUndersignednotary public in and for the County of Salt Lake, in said State of Utah,
Who ackrfbwledged,to me that he/she signed it freely and voluntarily for the purposes therein mentioned?D :

Nota*Public of.*alt Lie  County, Utah

My commission expires on: August 9th. 2020

ENTERED FEB 2 3 2017 -1*bs~
0



1.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3747789
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3853545
Date of Transaction: 01/24/2017

CUSTOMER:
GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD
STE 22E
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84117-5017 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / QCD-1 -n/a - 10.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC440226/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: 01/19/2017

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 01/23/2017
CHECK NO: 003933

NAME: GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD
STE 22E
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117-5017 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.
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qi, JOL] R.11*f I rEXPEDITIONS
When Recorded Mail To:
GRE Inc
2091 E Murray Holladay Road
Suite 22E
SLC, UT 84117

Quit Claim Deed
Quit Claim Deed Exempt Per ARS 11-1134 A6

THE GRANTOR(S): GRE, Inc., of the City of Salt Lake, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, 84117

For and in consideration $3,251.00 (Three thousand two hundred fifty one Dollars and Zero Cents), do CONVEY
and QUIT CLAIM to:

THE GRANTEE(S):

• Kenneth Tallmage of 7168 River Road, in the city Lemington, county of Essex, state of Vermont 05903,

In the form of Sole Ownership, all interest in the following described Mining Claim Property(s) situated in the
County of Mohave, in the State of Arizona, to wit:

• South Pilgrim, AMC #440228 Bcated in sec. 13, Township 23N, Range 20-W

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Mining and Location laws of the State of
Arizona.

7n!.Dated this 5 day of January, 2017
A .

p
Signature(s) of Grantor(s): /

--

CRYSTAL SITITON GRE,711£. Representah* -'-7

Name & Address of Preparer: CRYSTAL SUTTON, an Agent for GRE, Inc. -4
2091 E. Mugay Holladay Road #22E- SLC, Utah 84117 2 to

--

SIGNED L-/1-./9Signature of Cla*6 ~Sner(f(agent ~Rl'STAEStFFTON :*#20 AADI PAYGE ~ILLER
7/&8)W Notary Public - State of UtahBY CRYSTAL SUTTON s lamr 14- - z '*295%ycommission Numbec 690534Printed name of Claim owner's agent 1 '<- Ull.>' My Commission Expires Aug. 9.2020,STATE OF UTAH

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE
On the _5th_day of January, 2017, CRYSTAL SUTTON did personally appear before me, the
Undersigned notary public in and for the County of Salt Lake, in said State of Utah,
Who acknowledged to.me-that he/she signed it freely and voluntarily for the purposes therein mentioned?4--«' ~ 1.1 /  ' ,·» 1 1
Not2»Public of Salb-lake County, Utah

My commission expires on: August 9th, 2020

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER f~ 3/(0//(1
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3747779
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3853533
Date of Transaction: 01/24/2017

CUSTOMER:
GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD
SUITE 22E
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84117-5017 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 QCD-1 -n/a - 10.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC440228/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: 01/19/2017

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 01/23/2017
CHECK NO: 003930

NAME: GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD
SUITE 22E
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117-5017 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.



1/6/2017

EXPEDITIONS

GRE, Inc.
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road
Suite #22E .:$.43 .
SLC, UT 84117 . :.3 7/
ARIZONA BLM

Re: ONE QUIT CLAIM DEED ONE CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION(s)

Dear ARIZONA BLM Cashier,

Please find enclosed ONE QUIT CLAIM DEED ONE CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION (s) for filing. I understand
there is a fee for recording each of these documents. I have enclosed a check for the fees. Please apply
the appropriate amount owed for filing fees and send a receipt with the recorded documents.

I have also enclosed a postage paid envelope for the document(s) to be returned.

Thank you for your time and efforts.

Sincerely, r-J 1

--1

re

'_D

.5 1GRE Accounting
385-218-2138 49
accounting@goldrushexpeditions.com

CDwww.goldrushexpeditions.com
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~~EXPEDITIONS
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When Recorded Mail To:
GRE Inc
2091 E Murray Holladay Road
Suite 22E
SLC, UT 84117

Quit Claim Deed
Quit Claim Deed Exempt Per ARS 11-1134 A6

THE GRANTOR(S): GRE, Inc., of the City of Salt Lake, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, 84113
--

-JFor and in consideration $1,925.00 (One thousand nine hundred twenty five Dollars and Zero Cglls),do CONVEY
and QUIT CLAIM to: .-

4--I

THE GRANTEE(S):

1- 73• Rick Paniagua of PO BOX 301, in the city Sawyer, county of Berrien, state of Michigan 49125,

0
In the form of Sole Ownership, all interest in the following described Mining Claim Property(s) situated in the
County of Mohave, in the State of Arizona, to wit:

• Rose, AMC #440227 I,ocated in sec. 1Q, Township 19N, Range 2OM6

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Mining and Location laws of the State of
Arizona.
Dated this 30 day of December, 2016 .

t-
Signature(s) of Grantor(s): 1 ,

CRYSTAL SUTTON GRE, Inc. Representative

Name & Address of Preparer: CRYSTAL SUTTON, an Agent for GRE, Inc. -
2091 E. MurrayHoHaday Road #22E- SLC, Utah 84117

:

SIGNED
Signature of Claim o*ier'Agent CRYSTAL SUTTON :11/7/~7 5*01 4'ME dill;.R

1

BY_CRYSTAL SUTTON _ C e*]~ 21,)' 1,7 '*ic Il :; Ite,if f:1:in i
Printed name of Claim owner's agent ff/41(Gaminaton Hri·Der..905341
STATE OF UTAH '35:7 jvt_~ 7ntr·59,4„ ·t·.iras/.·,g, 1 : mi
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE
On the _30_day of December, 2015, CRYSTAL SUTTON did personally appear before me, the
Undersigned notary public in and for the County of Salt Lake, in said State of Utah,
Who acknowledged to me that he/she signed it freely and voluntarily for the purposes therein mentioned?

1 1 .
Notary Public of Salt diee County, Utah-

My commission expires on: August 9,2020
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3740945
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3846531
Date of Transaction: 01/11/2017

CUSTOMER:
GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD
SUITE 22E
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84117-5017 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 QCD (1) -n/a - 10.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC440227/$10.00

Transaction #: 3846533
Date of Transaction: 01/11/2017

CUSTOMER:
GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD
SUITE 22E
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84117-5017 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /1 1.00 -n/a - 20.00NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE
CASES: AMC441034/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /2 1.00 -n/a - 37.00NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE
CASES: AMC441034/$37.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-3 1.00 -rda - 155.00NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE



.

CASES: AMC441034/$155.00

TOTAL: $222.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 222.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 01/10/2017
CHECK NO: 003905

NAME: GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD
SUITE 22E
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117-5017 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

r~
T
E
RJAN J 3 2017
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When Recorded Mail To: 2. / '4
, -3GRE Inc -D- ' .·-rn

2091 E Murray Holladay Road -3 '3 -0 '6
1-1Suite 22E -

SLC, UT 84117 2
2: 52

Quit Claim Deed
Quit Claim Deed Exempt Per ARS 11-1134 AG

THE GRANTOR(S): GRE, Inc., of the City of Salt Lake, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, 84117

For and in consideration $3,276.00 (Three thousand two hundred seventy six Dollars and zero Cents), do CONVEY
and QUIT CLAIM to:

THE GRANTEE(S):

• Richard Paniagua of PO BOX 301, in the city Sawyer, county of Berrien, state of MI 49125,

In the form of Sole Ownership, all interest in the following described Mining Claim Property(s) situated in the
County of Mohave, in the State of Arizona, to wit:

• Darrianelles, AMC #440224 Located in sec. 84, Township 24N, Range 18-W

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Mining and Location laws of the State of
Arizona.
Dated this 21 st day of December, 2016

Signature(s) of Grantor(s): ,/1_,Ef

CRYSTAL SUTTON GRE, Inc. RepresetitaTiVE -

Name & Address of Preparer: CRYSTAL SUTTON, an Agent for GRE, Inc. -
4. 209:lf. Murray Helladay Road #22E-SLC, Utah 84117

SIGNED ft.L
Signature of CISm owneridgent CRYS#*ESUTION

 it/~ Notary Public - State of Utah
1ADI PAYGE MILLER

BY_CRYSTAL SUTTON s\*;F,l#Commission Number. 690534Printed name of Claim owner's agent f '.GD/' 'tly Commission Expires Aug. 3,2020STATE OF UTAH
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE
On the _21*-day of December, 2015, CRYSTAL SUTTON did personally appear before me, theUndersigned notary public in and for the County of Salt Lake, in said State of Utah,
Who acknowigdged to me thathe/she signed it freely and voluntarily for the purposes therein mentioned?j·~fl A .-LE(K
Notary1%610'of Salt I.al€666nty, Utah

My commission expires on: August 9TH, 2020
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EXPEDITIONS
GRE, Inc.
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road
Suite #22E
SLC, UT 84117

ARIZONA BLM

Re: ONE QUIT CLAIM DEED(s)

Dear ARIZONA BLM Cashier,

Please find enclosed ONE QUIT CLAIM DEED (s) for filing. I understand there is a fee for recording each
of these documents. I have enclosed a check for the fees. Please apply the appropriate amount owed forfiling fees and send a receipt with the recorded documents.

I have also enclosed a postage paid envelope for the document(s) to be returned.

Thank you for your time and efforts.

Sincerely,

73
= F.-
CD.rnn

Zall JAN-3 P

rEfrIYED

GRE Accounting
-
j385-218-2138

accounting@goldrushexpeditions.com 0
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Arizona BLM
Attn: Cashier

One N. Central Ave., Ste. 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3735905
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3841338
Date of Transaction: 01/03/2017

CUSTOMER:
GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD
SUITE 22E
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84117-5017 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1 . 00 TRF/ 1 - n/a - 10 . 00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC440224/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: 12/27/2016

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 01/03/2017
CHECK NO: 003879

NAME: GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD
SUITE 22E
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117-5017 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

rTERE
JAN- 42017

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 1/3/2017
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 5/1/2019

I lilli Ill li lili lili li lil lill Ill li I Ill lilli li I lill lill li li Illill
Box Number= AZ15013

Claim Begin-End: AMC440223-AMC440228

4 Annual Filings

4

lillillilll'llilll 11111111111 111'll AZ 15013-7 AMC440098-AMC440515



Form 3830-2 
(January 2017)

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT l O i
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

FORM APPROVED 
OMB NO. 1004-0114 

Expires: January 31, 2020

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 1°) an<J ending on September 1, 2 .0  2 \Q -
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims , mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States 

of America on September 1, 2 /21 *7 .
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, 

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), 

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of 

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent 

document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

Srt<A-/-h /3(<J / !  /V  J A n  £  3  <30 2 2 %
2.
3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

K e n r t e j J i  ~7a  / / v n a f  <2
(Owner’s Name - Please Print)

3 ° ) _/l/ r rJ
(Owner’s Mailing Address)

(Owner’s Signature)

Gdt/e/7
(City) X

£ 2 ^
(State)

%6tH 3
(Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print)

-------------------------------- W Q i m  'XiN3QHd
(Owner’s Mailing Address)

I U  <| d  U  9HV (182
(Owner’s Name - Please Print) 3QIJJ0 J x V -  v N i 8

Q3AI333d
(Owner’s Mailing Address) > » 
-------------------------------------- ams.

(Owner’s Signature)

(City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2)



'  <

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency o f the United States any 
false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.________________________________________________

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending o f the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
5. All owners o f the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of 

agent, signed by all o f the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are 

recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, 
you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)

8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit o f labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the 
filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately 
following the filing o f this waiver.

9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is 
required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.



* Form 3830-4 . . UNITED b fATES FORM APPROVED
(January 2017) , IYEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ()MB NO.: 1 004-0114

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Expires: January 31.2020

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK » c94 6223

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:

3~ME: t<,41*r--0 ~~4 /kJ ·A

ADDRESS: ~0 7 0/~

CITY, flAi E , 7. IP : SAU 4£ 0-) AS 19/16

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

2-No. of Claims

x S 10/claim

Total due BI-M $ *70 · ErE)

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

1. The undersigned certifies tliat at least $100 per claim w'as expended for development. labor and
improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending
Septeniber 1. ~fC24~_ for the following contiouous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of

BOA*vF . iii the State of A#-1 -Low ft

Tp Rg Sec ~Ter County Recordation Co. Recording
BLM Serial No. Name of Claim Example: 133 SE 14 MDM Book and Page No. Date

46 ~D *1 R.*se r~,+E
Int fD»4 3#+04-*tu.£5 

Of---/

PHOEN X. ARIZONA

(0

r\J
CO

D
1:-7

Ul

·lt -4*(/SY 6~U 3111 19 *0
(Continued on page 2)
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2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and
improvement to show at least $100 for each claim). Ifa geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was
performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey
and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Value of Work Date Work Was
Description of Work Performed Performed Pe*rmed

Cte *,4 6 0 14 f. g.,r/Lwc-L- f 6-0 9 /ao, 8
" " 16©

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (please print)

11 4 *i)A/45 /965 7*si, 1 26 3*/7%26444&4 AL
4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable

minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (please print)

A <a< pw,AdA  -fo 36( jkw , il, //1(. f?(25-
0 .0 - C
2 co r..-*.

N

,RECF/f

-

6 7
5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of , 2063 811 monuments

required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), afid all notices required by law were posted on the
subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

(Continued on paffh ( Form 3830-4, page 21



Receipt Page 1 of 1

.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4362688
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4479915
Date of Transaction: 02/01/2019

CUSTOMER:
RICHARD PANIAGUA
PO BOX 301
SAWYER,MI 49125-0301 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1 . 00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO . ONLY / POL 2018/2 - nja - 20 . 00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC440227/$20.00

TOTAL: $20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 20.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 01/28/2019

CHECK NO: 1219
NAME: PANIAGUA, RICHARD

838 N GREENVIEW UNIT 1
CHICAGO IL 60642 US

REMARKS
THERE HAS BEEN A FEE INCREASE / PLEASE SEE ENCLOSED FLYER / THANK YOU

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

2 5 Jir AYda 41/0.A>7

f r ·Gr 'An& 440»4 + 1*/0 &,vi Rtuft- 14 9 1%061/1

*S *a,nd ¥nanwA\t #'/M fd~

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 2/1/2019



Receipt Page 1 of 1

Uilit~d States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4380641
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4498098
Date of Transaction: 02/25/2019

CUSTOMER:
RICHARD PANIAGUA
PO BOX 301
SAWYER,MI 49125-0301 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH ADDITIONAL1 1.00 NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY -rda - 10.00POL FEESRECEIVED
CASES: AMC440227/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK ~ RECEIVED: 02/22/2019
CHECK NO: 1120

NAME: PANIAGUA, RICHARD
PO BOX 301
SAWYER MI 49125-0301 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

A/0 -€*di; #Mmwa4TS< A·yno 990129 + as 61** r·~CAP'* 934068%

#D 3/1/11

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 2/28/2019



'Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4362688
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4479915
9Date of Transaction: 02/01/2019 -U f-

a= -4CUSTOMER: CD .

RICHARD PANIAGUA Co .'/nm .4 33
PO BOX 301
SAWYER,MI 49125-0301 US * 7<E .0 .43

t. 1
"

./ un
L ' n

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / POL 2018/2 -n/a- 20.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC440227/$20.00

TOTAL: $20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION p
1 AMOUNT: 20.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 01/28/2019
CHECK NO: 1219

NAME: PANIAGUA, RICHARD
838 N GREENVIEW UNIT 1
CHICAGO IL 60642 US

REMARKS
THERE HAS BEEN A FEE INCREASE / PLEASE SEE ENCLOSED FLYER / THANK YOU

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

httns://ilmoconOan933.hlm.doi.net/cgibin/cbso/zorder 2/1/2019



UNITED STATES FORM APPROVED
17) OMB NO.: 1004-0114*DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Expires: January 31,2020

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:

NAME: '-8.4*4Ar N i k JA
AX#~55 70 1 6 /
CITY, STATE, ZIP : 5tru 4, 0-, AS '-19/76

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

2-No. o f Claims

x $10/claim

Total due BLM $ /20 · tra

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

1. The undersigned certifies that at least $100 per claim was expended for development, labor and
improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending
September 1, ~:20/ ~ for the following contigpous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of

, in the State of ~/, 1.0,4 B

........

- . .-:.M."L< de*K.-~ --»-,-n®e: . «> , «~. ~ ·,

Al#& 110 »1 BiLVE /4.*25
##6 410 }*21 »0*.*tut/5 B

iM

M *'2 * 2%

;ffm
30 -

N --
Ca n

-r

mt
N 1

b N
.

--;.Of, Y.EDZ#-4*(PS 2 ·· 76
> wl(Continued on page 2)
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/ IMPORTANT NOTICE

PROCESSING FEES FOR MINING CLAIM ACTIONS
HAVE

INCREASED

Effective October 1.2018. the following rees associated with mining cla.Jns. aveincreased from 510 per mining claim to 515 per mining claim:

5 liansfer of Interest

e Notice of intent to 1 loill

All do:umcpi, 11[al v il!1 !3[.\1 An or BE'ter ():i.01-1- L _2018. musi ir.\ the n:o. kYa.i the lin'le 01  illing,

1 his increase D()ES NO [- affect new iliiliinsi claims. AH fees associated withfiling new mining Claims remain the same at 5212 per 20 acre mining claim:PROCESSING FEE - 5 20. 1-C)(.-1-1-10\ 1·TE - 53i. MAIN]-EX.ANCE FEE - 5155(pei- 20 acre, or portion thereof)

Vilder the cost le,in er> rule. 7{) ]12 5%45 7 (2005). Iii: cost recof erb fee, at43 C 1-11 3099.12 were updated iti the Federal Register published onSeprember 24.20]%. S) FR 48957 (2018)

==,3

6 m
r.:1

7 v #.A DC

Z
3' Ul 52

1. ' . '



February 16,2019 ~ / 1.0

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $10.00, the deficiency noted in your letter, for

Claims:

AMC440227

AMC 440224.

ank yo

J Rick Paniagua l//L<
-0 .-
I -I

~619 FEB 22

0m ., 33Z

B
--1 <

0
Z , ,

W ';



fo 36/
le; IJAN 203.9 Fly,1 21 " --·-*1~~~- ~

SM?€
A, 41 49/ zf-- --6

CU
r.-

O ; Ir "
rn

1 
~ 6£27-/LAL Aut

R
E

gl VFO80-0 9 - 7750 ri- a
BAO €A / %, A-2- 35-66

cn

, il, /lli„, li , 11/1„1 :111/1/11,/, 111, 1 4 j//1 /,1/lib'lii' ,/,1/41
85004-442700

t

P k

1

I :,

1 .



OEORA ~ - ~4~~~ _ ~

~ Po 30 1

~ 5&0 4€6 /4 1 11'9/2-5 ------~-~~~=RESS  ~

.

.

CD £,0 C1 06 DEFE 46-3*rrs#,0/L rn 7 4E 52 1 3.3
3 L-,4 - D,4 of 6,4 86*r f~ 8 o:.7

30 f<U r70 d E. CE+)-r,LAt A-tr€- N cz;0
=r

Pitot* tx, A-1- grood-49-57 5

343.4427 CO4 i 1,1"lilll,il,lill,l„I,I,1jlillilll'jl,lilill,14'illjilili,ill,1

1

1



Receipt , Page 1 of 1

I ,

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4380641
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4498098
Date of Transaction: 02/25/2019

CUSTOMER:
RICHARD PANIAGUA
PO BOX 301
SAWYER,MI 49125-0301 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH ADDITIONAL1 1.00 NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY -n/a - 10.00POL FEESRECEIVED
CASES: AMC440227/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 02/22/2019
CHECK NO: 1120

NAME: PANIAGUA, RICHARD
PO BOX 301
SAWYER MI 49125-0301 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 2/25/2019



Receipt Page 2 of 2

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 2/15/2019
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I. 419UNITED STATES

Form 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
(January 2017) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORM APPROVED -1

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: January 31,2020

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2
1. This small miner waiver is med for the assessment year beginning on September 1.2018 and ending on September 1, 2019
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims , mill. or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands m the United States

ofAmerica on September 1,2018

t 3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form.
the undersigned must flle an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing ofthis waiver.

4. The undersigned understand that ifih~~ssessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),
a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by tile December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

1 The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment ofthe maintenance fee and that a notice o fI
't. intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 3 Oth following the filing of this waiver.

6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent
document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250.000. a prison term not to exceed five years. or both.

7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:·t

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

1. JALD A ME LLC S A/vt c-,fgo *14 r,\3)

Z. Rose A,wr A me- 4,40 '*21
3 f,0 0«0 9 w AC- 51 2 66 7
4. m
s 71 ~I

0
6. m

7 O N f

RECEI

8.& ty,Al

// g/-0 :3
10. /Z

-- cn 55The o~~I-C (~~5~~* above~~n#~~n~~~~
 //1///r

./(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

70 301; .*eg#*TY~*.4#4~=immi,E SURE_. AL 991 25
(City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner-s Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code j

(Owner'S Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

10.s-s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

10,4·ner-5 Nne - Please Print) ANTEREb
 (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Madzng Address) P SEY ' 0 20/be#) (State) (Zip Codel
55*rmdonpa*-1) J J

BY:--/r
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44043 440213
UNI~I'l{1) 5 [»i\»I~i»{S

Forn, 3X.31:-2 DEPARTMENT OF T[IE INTERIOR
i Jiwii .i) 2 1 ; 1 h BUREAU OF 1.AND MANAGEMI·.\ I FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-01 14
Expiref: Januar>· 31.2020

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. l'his s.nall miner wah·er :s filed fnr tht assessmcil year beginning on Ser.ember 14013 and ending on September I. -0©1- 9 sci-
2. l'he undersign:d ;md all relaled natties owned kn or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and inaintained on lederall:inds m tlic United,States

nf,Amerio An SewinS¢r l. loll Sc-
3. 11,2 ilitd:Nigned h,Ive perliwned trie :ifkssment wfirk t·(44*ired by la,; iI,reaih mining ch~mlisted.prifir tnlil.11; 1his imuper alid un#Arst:.nil :hal hy filinchi:. itinn.

11:e utider. islic,1111;1>.t lit: im :,tlid.1,·it of assh>inent work witly the Buwau ot- L:ind Monagement (Bl.al } by the I}ecen:ber .1(Hh foitertng the tiltily (iftilib u.kikel.
4. The undersiblied under. wild thul ) f the a:·Seshment u'ork obligation has not yet com¢ due under  .3{} U.S.C. 2* 4 it)r ihose :lainis in their lir:I :asse=~ment year,inly).

a lictic.· 01' itilem lu 11,11 d ireiling, 11,i: comlition milst be recorded h> the I):'cemher :0!h 1-0110*ing the filing of this u aiver
4 Tite iwidersigned undersiand rhol mill and tunnel hizes :liny al.,) be hbt:11 t)11 thinvaive, ancl b: w;*ived from payinent ul'ilic mainletiarte¢ lee, :,fid flkir o notice of

intent 1,1 liold for theme sites i. required to be lited with the BLM by the December i,Oth 12)11©wing the filing of this wai, er.
h. The ulidemgned widerstar.dand acknosviedgelliat pursudnt 1043 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U S.C'. 1(}01. iii: liting or iwording t,1 a l"alse. fictitious. cir I'raudule:)1

document with the BLM may re&1111 in a fine of up to 5230.1 111(). a pri.on tenn not to txceed five years. or both.
7. The mining claims. mill or tunnel sites for whick thi: waiwr j'rom pawlent oftlic :n.lintenan.c fies is. requextedare:

CLAIMOR SITF NAME BLM RECORDATION SFRIALNUMBI·'R

j firl Cup
3. 7-1*14 m Ir,i

Jlk 3 3,; £,67 A-yi/0 / C 2-5
4.
5-

6.
1.

8. ..#.--31
9. 1 1

p fr-

Ihe owner(N i (clilit¥lants) c,1 :lic :ths,ve inining :laims and sites ark. ,
--3

% 1.-\ 1 c R-*12 ~ 28-70 4 A 63 A A
(Owner': Name - Please Print) LOW-&,Cy 'S Sign,wiFT)~29 -83/ 4 j~//te / r41 49/ 2-5

IOwner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Cude}

1()·4'ncr x \:,ine'· Piti,41%nnt, (Owner's Signaturel

10wner's Mailing Address] ~ (l ity) 73 (9** *-ip (AW
--------I----i----I---*-----0

T
1(lwner'S Nimic - Please Pr,1111 ~ 10*ner':, Sigour.' G' <,r) 22

>(Owner': Mailmy Addressj (City} :*3 fs## %*PM
------- 14 --------5130-------/ 9

1 0·*ncr's Name - P-leuse Print) <

 RECEIVED

10*'ner's Sist>re) Z;

(Owner'% Mailine Addre.sh (City) 1 State] IZIP Cojej
(Cniltimied on plige 2 3 < AUG 2 7 2018

4 4 \11) 
BLBWY STATE OFFICE



r
(Owner'x N*ne - Please Print) ,/ f (Ow·ner'. Signaturel

(Owner·'s Mt>~ing Address j (City/ (Slate) (Zip C .xle)

1{)v.·ncr's. Name - Ple. w Print) (Ownerls Sgiature)

1(1*ner-> Mailing Addres,X~ , (City) 1 Suite} 1 Zip 1-odie)

It  }wner'g Nainc - Please Print)1/\\\ (Owner 's Si'incturc 1

(Owner'* Mailing Address) (C it>) (State) (Zip ("ckle)

1 f  )wr.er's Name - 1'1~fle Print) ('Owner's Signaturel

i
{Owner'N Mpfling Addre'Ns) (( i.>) (St.,te) (Zip ('fije)

1 X U S.('. 1(JOI :ind 43 U.S.C. lf! 2 make ita crinw foran> pei'son knowingly and willfully tom;ike w any departmentor agency of the linited States uny
Irilse. fictitious or fraudulent 44:ements or repre>.ecitation,  as to an>  matter within its jurisdiction,

INSTRUG IONS
i. Flii> certification i.s mad: under the pri,visions of 43 U S.(5 . § ] 744 and 3(} U,S.( ', §28-28k ami the rcgulaticiri: thi·reunder (43 ( PR I':. : 4330),
2. The clailitatills} must fill iii the dates in paragr·aph ll'or the bettinnint: and entlin„ of the assessment year l'or whicli Lhis wai#£'f is sought.e
3, 712eclaimant(s) must fill It) thedate in paragraph 2 for tlie beginning oftlic assessment year for whichiliix w,liverls sought.
4. All clainiandsile name> and BLMserial nuriberc must belisted for the inining claims. mill sites. mid tunnel sites fot which the waiverissought
5 All i,#tiers ofthe mining claims. mill sites. and hinnel :ile* and (heir addresses niest be given.
6. This waiver forni musi h e signed by atl the cla imants or their Jesignated agent, in original torm, 1 f an agent is designated. u imtarized designation of

adent, signed b) all 4, f the cl;imiants with proper Bddress given. must b¢ submitted with this wai'.cr,
7. This form must be filed no later than September I st tbr the upcoming assessment yearin the BLM State 01'tice where the mining claimf 01' site, are

recorded. or the waiver cannot be granted by Ihe RIM. 4 Examplv: To obt,tin ;1 u. mver lor ilic 21*Ke>sment year 20 1 2, which begins <,n Septinber 1,2011,
you mw quality for and file for a waiver no Iater than September l . 201 L in t he proper BLM State Otlice.)

8. Ful a'}1 mining clailli:, 1ihich require asse..ment work. you imst re,cord an ailida,·.1 (,f labor on 01· before the December 30th immediawly following the
miny ofthis waiver. For all fither minine claims or silas waived. you muht record a notice of intenT to hold on or before the December 3(Mh immediately
following the ming of :his wai Ler.

9. Mill and tunnel sizes may al:o he listed on Lht, waiver and 11¢ waiveci from oayment ofilie mainten:ince fee. A notice 01 ilitent to liold for tlicse fircA li
required to be filed by the 1)4rember 3011, fullow,; 1,1 the liling ofthts wiliver.

CD-D = -
= -r0m 1.. /1

FOR ~IC/~558*Y
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Ry,~ (_Li 4 0113

When Recorded Return Document to:
*C'Q,1 11 e \ h -1,/*. / / tr 6., 1 e

/

Solider, VA ji € VL- '  '015  <66L1 IS

PS Check here is this is a change of address.
Telephone: '92 'g-- 2 6/ 9 - 6-/X- 3 Z

--.' E-mail address : /'<5 /4/ 11'71 /11e Q. «10 (r. 0in

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK
3-0 -

I
1. State of Arizona, County of //7/) /7/f 6//f_ ss: BLM 0rn >

-r j / Date -4 302 . 1 (Name ) /1 0 ) 7 1 61If t,711 ('14 /Z- Stamp X in
..1

2618 AUG 2 4 P

- P
, c

3. Reside at (Address) 3 -7 6 Li /,\ /, lf'16j «, .4 1 . -1 - >L
30 7<
-' r·rl
N OC

. 2 N -1
County ;34):467&,,L. .. 77

>LU CD

State ,>93.Zip i<6 1/ 7 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than
eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18
U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and
correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional ) Mining District ; ff](,hmv e County , Arizona .

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.

1 8901111 Scurt /7 H ' rir » ~t '),1 13N Ao w 3

60
 

19

5

6

Form: MCFION
Revised July 2014

==NT~ERE~ Page I of

" AUG 3 0 2018
BY: ~-



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

-0
BLM I 2

0 ©'Dale m > =
Stamp E SE' -' iER

N 'A O> r *m
N 00

N
> W

jJ
 13

3

-

6 
1~0 

01 
-9

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,20 1 7 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on
September 1,20 / 17 at least $ 321,7, 6- /2 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed
upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of
a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

]Ce n n e t h -TA ) /*n 615 e

8. That the work and improvements performed were: <1(6- 0 53 fD 6-i j 3 mij rov e yrie A 1 5
're r~Xt *r *N'6, Mi)/7 €_ Addess

1 1

9. [)ated:02 -2'«//*Signature:· SiU,u,s23 -*r-«35'
-1; ISUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this .Ff Y day of/~LAO)7 20 /,f

By. i le)7721[ h 1 6- C i />7(6 c ~ e
NOTARY PUBLIC ~

' " "=-!fhl STATE 03 ARIZONANotary Public i (ci-Y' 6- E ~6/,%1 ; i 14 ':fs*) JEJ LOHAVE COUNTY~~~--~5'3~ MY '30>4:,liSSION EXPIRES~
My Commission Expires 7 -4 - 20 20 , . ,!81-----,ARCH 4 1 2020 4

No. of Claims : / xsio = /tp ,0.-
Bureau of Land Management Check No.: Init. 27Arizona State Office
Mw.blm.gov/az Receipt No.: 40*344 23

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



8/24/2018 Receipt

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4243962
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4359409
Date of Transaction: 08/24/2018

CUSTOMER:
KENNETH TALLMAGE
3969 N ELGIN RD
GOLDEN VALLEY,AZ 86413-5989 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-
UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM

1 1.00 -n/a - 10.00
MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC440228/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CASH RECEIVED: 08/24/2018

NAME: TALLMAGE, KENNETH
3969 N ELGIN RD
GOLDEN VALLEY AZ 86413-5989 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/cbs_stare 1/1



% DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR v
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
R~n Date/Time: 9/11/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 362 Of 723

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4248102 Printed For Lead File # AMC440223-

Agency Tracking ID: 1535477873

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 29

Paid On: 8/28/2018 Total Amount Paid: $4,495.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

BLACK GOLD AMC438326 AMC438326 $155.00

FLAG AMC439949 AMC439949 $155.00

C.O.D. AMC440223 AMC440223 $155.00

ARIZONA RAND AMC440245 AMC440245 $155.00

JIMMIE AMC440536 AMC440526 $155.00

LUCKY BOY AMC440538 AMC440526 $155.00

NEW STANDARD AMC440540 AMC440526 $155.00

NEW STANDARD EXT AMC440541 AMC440526 $155.00

ST LOUIS AMC440544 AMC440526 $155.00

TELLURIDE CHIEF AMC440545 AMC440526 $155.00

VERDE COMBINATION AMC440548 AMC440526 $155.00

YELLOW BREAST AMC440549 AMC440526 $155.00

GOLDEN BELT AMC440552 AMC440552 $155.00

GOLDEN TURKEY AMC440553 AMC440552 $155.00

APEX AMC441153 AMC441153 $155.00

GREEN STREAK AMC441154 AMC441153 $155.00

TALLEY AMC441155 AMC441153 $155.00

CARMELITA AMC442190 AMC442189 $155.00

FOUR PEAKS AMC442191 AMC442189 $155.00

FOUR PEAKS EXT AMC442192 AMC442189 $155.00

GREAT BEAR AMC442193 AMC442189 $155.00

JASPER AMC442194 AMC442189 $155.00

ALASKAN AMC443323 AMC443322 $155.00

PLAMOSA AMC443330 AMC443322 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



0 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR '
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 9/11/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 363 Of 723

(by Date Paid)

CARMELITA 1 AMC444671 AMC444671 $155.00

CARMELITA 2 AMC444672 AMC444671 $155.00

GOLDEN TURKEY 1 AMC447861 AMC447861 $155.00

GOLDEN TURKEY 2 AMC447862 AMC447861 $155.00

NEW STANDARD 1 AMC451012 AMC451012 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 15 of 101

,

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4248102
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4363576
Date of Transaction: 08/28/2018

CUSTOMER:
JESSICA SHUMAN
1995 RIVER RUN DRIVE
HUNTSVILLE,CT 84317 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 4495.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC439949/$4495.00

TOTAL: $4,495.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 4495.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/28/2018

NAME: JESSICA SHUMAN
1995 RIVER RUN DRIVE
HI-JNTSVILLE CT 84317 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX3699 AUTH CODE: 029750
NAME ON JESSICA SHUMANCARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen mode=RECEIPT 9/6/2018



.

ED STATES 440 22 31.
Form 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE. IN fERIOR<~J~1~) ~~~
(January 2017) 1 BUREAUOFI.AND MANAGEMENT\~~_j FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: January 31.2020

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1 . This small minerwaiveris filed fortheassessmentyear beginningon September 1 , 101  Sand ending on September 1 , 2/ /~
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill. or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

ofAmerica on Septemberl, ,26//2
3. The undersigned have performed thSassessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form.

the undersigned must file an affidav it of  assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing 01 this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be w'aived from pa>ment of the maintenance fee. and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant 10 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false. fictitious, or fraudulent

document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250.000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORI)ATION SERIAL NUMBER

1 60(A+ Al ff 19 r iM\ -- m* 6. 4/4/0 A 2 9 (. 27 1 3 )2.
3.
4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
9.

10.

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

1<fhn€+1 7u- ll*MO~9e A/Mag 2*ZZ
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signaturel

39601 W. E/(>i'1 (5 . Goiden VA/tel 56 9 /3
(6#ner s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) -

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) rfitate) > (Zi ode)

23---EE--
X N

C
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signat S ~ 25

(Owner s Mailing Address) FNTEREn >wn
(City) ~State)'9 (Zi~Code)

(Continued on page 2) - m
~ SEP 1 2 1*6 ~
BY:_-1~__._



(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owners Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owners Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and will fully to make to any department or agency of the United States any
false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
5. All owners of the mining claims. mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent. in original form. If an agent is designated,·EUotari*d,desigq#ion of

agent, signed by all ofthe claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver. I 27
7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the*~ing claims or.les are

recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, whic]~~gins &Septe<~~1,2011,
G-)you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.) -om

8, For all mining claims which require assessment worig you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 3~imm~Jiely ti>11*ting the
filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before t*©ccember 3Ot]Eq'¤ediately
following the filing ofthis waiver. E 77 mm

9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of i~nt to h~M for ~fllites is
required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing ofthis waiver. Z .. -rl

>WES
;7-7

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

(Continued on page 3) (Form 3830-2. page 2)



Run Date: 09/05/17 Run Time: 02:33 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3963816 Printed For Lead File #AMC440223

Agency Tracking ID: 1503920070

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 2

Paid On: 08/28/2017 Total Amount Paid: $310.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
PEGRIN MINE AMC435947 AMC435946 $155.00 ~
INAUGURATION AMC440226 AMC440223 $155.00 ~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 8 of 101
..

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3963816
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4073689
Date of Transaction: 08/28/2017

CUSTOMER:
JERI VICTORIA FORGA
205 CASTLE DR
ATWATER,CA 95301 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -Wa - 310.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC435947/$310.00

TOTAL: $310.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 310.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/28/2017

NAME: JERI VICTORIA FORGA
205 CASTLE DR
ATWATER CA 95301 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX6407 AUTH CODE: 165164
NAME ON JERI VICTORIA FORGACARD:
EXPIRES: 05/2021

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/5/2017



Run Date: 08/28/17 Run Time: 12:44 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3953894 Printed For Lead File # AMC440223
Agency Tracking ID: 1503488439

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/23/2017 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
i PEACOCK AMC440225 AMC440223 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 57 of 101

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3953894
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4063641
Date of Transaction: 08/23/2017

CUSTOMER:
STEVEN B HULL
7460 WINONA COURT
WESTMINSTER,CO 80030 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC440225/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/23/2017

NAME: STEVEN B HULL
7460 WINONA COURT
WESTMINSTER CO 80030 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX2959 AUTH CODE: 011725
NAME ON STEVEN B HULLCARD:
EXPIRES: 08/2019

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/28/2017



Run Date: 08/21/17 Run Time: 09:47 AM
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3941187 Printed For Lead File # AMC440223

Agency Tracking ID: 1502923586

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 2

Paid On: 08/16/2017 Total Amount Paid: $310.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
DARDANELLES AMC440224 AMC440223 $155.00
ROSE AMC440227 AMC440223 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 48 of 101
I I

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3941187
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4050849
Date of Transaction: 08/16/2017

CUSTOMER:
RICK PANIAGUA
PO 301
SAWYER,MI 49125 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 310.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC440224/$310.00

TOTAL: $310.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 310.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/16/2017

NAME: RICK PANIAGUA
PO 301
SAWYER MI 49125 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX2006 AUTH CODE: 188054
NAME ON RICK PANIAGUACARD:
EXPIRES: 01/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

ht*s://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/21/2017



4/ '

Run Date: 07/20/17 Run Time: 10:48 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3884443 Printed For Lead File # AMC440223~
Agency Tracking ID: 1499711440

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 6

Paid On: 07/10/2017 Total Amount Paid: $930.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No , Amount Paid
FLAG AMC439949 AMC439949 $155.00
C.O.D. AMC440223 AMC440223 $155.00
LUCKY BOY AMC440538 AMC440526 $155.00
GOLDEN BELT AMC440552 AMC440552 $155.00
ARRASTRA AMC443324 AMC443322 $155.00

[8RRASTRA AMC443325 AMC443322 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



4- ~ceipt Page 6 of 29

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3884443
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3993624
Date of Transaction: 07/10/2017

CUSTOMER:
CRYSTAL SUTTON
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD
SLC,UT 84117 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 930.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC443324/$930.00

TOTAL: $930.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 930.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 07/10/2017

NAME: CRYSTAL SUTTON
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD
SLC UT 84117 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX4138 AUTH CODE: 029274
NAME ON CRYSTAL SUTTONCARD:
EXPIRES: 12/2019

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen mode=RECEIPT 7/25/2017
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NOTICE! !

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/1/2019

Box Number= AZ15013

Claim Begin-End: AMC440223-AMC440228

5 Miscellaneous

IL 1 1111111 1111111111 1111111111111 lili AZ15013-7 AMC440098-AMC440515



11/9/2016

EXPEDITIONS
GRE, Inc.
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road
Suite #22E r'f
SLC, VT 84117

ARIZONA BLM
57%

Re: 1,14·E Notice of Location(s)

Dear ARIZONA BLM Cashier,

55 4 IPlease find enclosed GIMS Notice of location (s) for filing. I understand there is a fee for recording each ofthese documents. I have enclosed a check for the fees. Please apply the appropriate amount owed forfiling fees and send a receipt with the recorded documents.

I have also enclosed a postage paid envelope for the document(s) to be returned.

Thank you for your time and efforts.
C-1

Sincerely, 
In ~n r·..1 33

1.>
rnr,f) O

- -' rncn -
4 ./-.

310 U -4-- 101-4 -,1CD r -1-1--GRE Accounting 53 S '7385-218-2138
accounting@goldrushexpeditions.com
www.goldrushexpeditions.com

11



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 5/1/2019

P 1111111111111111111111111111111111111111'lili
Box Number= AZ15013

~ Claim Begin-End: AMC440223-AMC440228

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

lillillilll'llilll Illill'llill'llil AZ15013-7 AMC440098-AMC440515



MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT
Data Entered : 21 AloV 1 \0 MTP Checked By:

GEO Checked By: ~~

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER : AMC ~. 0223 thru AMC L/6,10 '* al Y
NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:

[/ LODE Location Fee @ $37 = $

PLACER Processing Fee @ $20 = $

ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $155 = $

MILLSITE Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $

TUNNELSITE SUBTOTAL $

TOTAL ACREAGE : Per Claim Other Fees $
(Placer Only) Other Fees $

NUMBER OF LOCATORS: TOTAL $

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA : Ovel-the-Counter [ 1 Mail EX] _TIMELY FILED: Yes [< No [ ]Raid / \
LEGAL DESCRIPTION : T 'f{It R flvJ sK 33

T 1*1 R /41 63 SEC
T ,}t LAN R l '~ t,L) SEC 1 67~
T j 61 4/ R 3 6 LO SEC /6

BLM [ ] FOREST SERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ] No [ ]

WILDERNESS AREA [ ]

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ ] OTHER [ ]
SRHA [ ] Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes [ ] No [ ]

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:
Open to Entry On N/A [ ]

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]

OTHER\ 1 7906)@lf Tr* -'7*' 1-s/as,vi T. 619N 2 lyte. sec34, ~*~

[ ] Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

********************FINAL ADJUDICATION ********************
0-0,7

DATE 7/47/4684@» INITIALS VA



PHOENIX.

ELE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM r -: 73

- 3 E~NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the C.O.D 3> Crl : 'L_
PJBLM N .0 ,

 .m
r- 0

lode mining claim has been located by Date CI) I - 1
1 . a 73Stamp I- crl n,GRE INC whose current mailing 

Ul
address is 2091 E Murrav Holladav Road Suite 22E, SLC. UT 84117.
The general course of this claim is EAST TO WEST and it is
situated in MOHAVE County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
The C.O.D Lode Mining Claim is located pursuant to 43 C.F.R. 3832.12 (b), and described by metesand bounds, induding a description of the tie to an official survey monument as follows: Beginning atNorthwest corner #1. thence 1500 feet east at 90° to Northeast corner #2, thence 600 feet south at 180°to Southeast corner #3, thence 1500 feet west at 270°. to Southwest corner #4. thence 600 feet north at0° back to Northwest corner #1, Dlace of beainnina.
Tie Point: Beginning at T 23N R 17W survey monument for corner of sections 26,27,34,35 thenceNorth 87° 17 minutes 30 seconds West a distance of 9,686 feet to claim corner #1.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 28 , Township 23N ,Range 17W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) SW % OF SECTION 28T23N R17W & NW 'A OF SECTION 33 T23N R17W

Al](440223

Gila and Salt River Meridian, Arizona.
This Notice of Location has been written to capture mineral rights within its boundaries, only on open andlocatable ground. In the case that some or parts of the claim boundaries overlap private or patented land it isunderstood that no rights or ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. In the casethat any part of this claim boundary may overlap another, pre-existing claim, it is understood that no rights orownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. Any overlap or overstaking that hasoccurred is solely due to standard sizing of claims and there is no claim or ownership implied or assumed./5/DATED AND POSTED on !1*0FSS;IfHfil~24TH day ofjgtember, 2016.
LOCATOR (s)

UK_/ V

Crystal Sutton (agent for GRE Inc)

Form MCF100



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode (x) Placer ( )1 mile I Millsite ( )
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Scale: 1" = 2000 feet
1. The above map depicts the _C.O.D. LODE_ mining claim, which is located in Section (s) 28 & 33,
Township _23N_, Range _17W_, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
_MOHAVE_ County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is _20.66
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2"X2" WOODEN STAKES

AtiC 4 4 0 2

WITH FLAGGING
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

r<)are as depicted on the map. 
LAJ4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM f

Zilb NOV 15

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the DARDANELLES 9.

PHOENIX. ARIZONA

4 73
BLM .,1

lode mining claim has been located by Date - /2 Cl
Stamp -0 ,· rnGRE INC whose current mailing O

~0 --1 1address is 2091 E Murray Holladay Road Suite 22E, SLC. UT 84117. --
cn -1The general course of this claim is EAST TO WEST and it is

situated in MOHAVE County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
The Dardanelles Lode Mining Claim is located pursuant to 43 C.F.R. 3832.12 (b), anddescribed by metes and bounds, including a description of the tie to an official survey monument asfollows: Beginning at Northeast corner #1, thence 600 feet south at 180° to Southeast corner #2, thence1500 feet west at 270' to Southwest corner #3, thence 600 feet North at 0', to Northwest corner #4,thence 1500 feet East at 90° back to Northeast corner #1, Diace of beginning.
Tie Point: Beginning at T 24N R 17W survey monument for the SE corner of section 36 thence North70' 5 minutes 45 seconds West a distance of 11,490 feet to claim corner #1.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 34, Township 24N ,Range 18W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) NE % OF SECTION 34 T24NR18W

ANCQ  10224

Gila and Salt River Meridian, Arizona.
This Notice of Location has been written to capture mineral rights within its boundaries, only on open and
locatable ground. In the case that some or parts of the claim boundaries overlap private or patented land it is
understood that no rights or ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. In the casethat any part of this claim boundary may overlap another, pre-existing claim, it is understood that no rights or
ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. Any overlap or overstaking that hasoccurred is solely due to standard sizing of claims and there is no claim or ownership implied or assumed.
DATED AND POSTED on the gr»,16~this»E day of SeptomISS~2016.
LOCATOR (s)

Crystal Sutton (agent for GRE Inc)

Form MCF100



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode (x) Placer ( )1 mile  Millsite ( )
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1. The above map depicts the Dardanelles mining claim, which is located in Section (s) _34 ,

A 
C 4 4 0 2 2 4Township _24 _N_. Range 18_ W, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

_Mohave County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20.66
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2"X2" WOODEN STAKES

WITH FLAGGING
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted on the map.

4. If the daim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM I F

BLbl ACD
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the PEACOCK T 5 5 110rn '

BLM B - NAlode mining claim has been located by Crl : k. -Date >
=C i-ri rnStamp -
 T CD oGRE INC whose current mailing N
 f Ul0

....
--address is 2091 E Murray Holladay Road Suite 22E, SLC, UT 84117. S cnnm

The general course of this claim is NORTHWEST TO SOUTHEAST
situated in MOHAVE County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
The PEACOCK Locie Mining Claim is located pursuant to 43 C.F.R. 3832.12 (b), and describedby metes and bounds, including a description of the tie to an official survey monument as follows:Beginning at North corner #1, thence 1500 feet southeast at 135° to East corner #2, thence 600 feetsouthwest at 225° to South corner #3. thence 1500 feet northwest at 315'. toWest corner #4. thence 600feet northeast at 45° back to North corner #1, place of beginning.
Tie Point: Beginning at T 23N R 14W survey monument for NW corner of sections 6, thence South45° 42 minutes 3 seconds East a distance of 12,116 feet to claim corner #1.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 8, Township 23N ,Range 14W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) SE % OF SECTION 8 T23NR14W
Gila and Salt River Meridian, Arizona.
This Notice of Location has been written to capture mineral rights within its boundaries, only on open and

ANC 4 4 0 2 2 5

locatable ground. In the case that some or parts of the claim boundaries overlap private or patented land it is
understood that no rights or ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. In the case
that any part of this claim boundary may overlap another, pre-existing claim, it is understood that no rights or
ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. Any overlap or overstaking that has
occurred is solely due to standard sizing of claims and there is no claim or ownership implied or assumed.
DATED AND POSTED on the g[9w,16~this*ITH day of SeD~SmSdr, 2016.
LOCATOR (s) ,4,3#= /C-

Crystal Sutton (agent for GRE Inc)

Form MCF100



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the _PEACOCK LODE_ mining claim, which is located in Section (s) _8 ,

H
*
1
0
4
4
U
L
L
O

Township _23N_, Range _14W_, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
_MOHAVE_ County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is _20.66
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2"X2" WOODEN STAKES

WITH FLAGGING
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted on the map.

4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM ~ ON

BLM

CD e-
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the INAUGURATION S =O

r'71 Z
BLM X ..I. . 4 1lode mining claim has been located by Date - *.-1 U

Stamp SU -1 <GRE INC whose current mailing N r, 0
17 n rn

address is 2091 E Murray Holladav Road Suite 22E. SLC. UT 84117. 3> cn CDcn rnThe general course of this claim is NORTH TO SOUTH and it is
situated in MOHAVE County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
The INAUGURATION Lode Mining Claim is located pursuant to 43 C.F.R. 3832.12 (b), anddescribed by metes and bounds, including a description of the tie to an official survey monument asfollows: Beginnina at Northeast corner #1. thence 1500 feet south at 180' to Southeast corner #2. thence600 feet west at 270° to Southwest corner #3. thence 1500 feet North at 0'. to Northwest corner #4,thence 600 feet East at 90° back to Northeast corner #1. Dlace of beginnina.
Tie Point: Beginning at T 22N R 18W survey monument for corner of sections 13, 14, 23, 24 thenceNorth 13° 5 minutes 54 seconds East a distance of 10,721 feet to claim corner #1.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 12 , Township 22N ,Range 18W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) NW % OF SECTION 12 T22NR18W
Gila and Salt River Meridian, Arizona.

ARC 4 4 0 2 2 b

This Notice of Location has been written to capture mineral rights within its boundaries, only on open and
locatable ground. In the case that some or parts of the claim boundaries overlap private or patented land it is
understood that no rights or ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. In the case
that any part of this claim boundary may overlap another, pre-existing claim, it is understood that no rights or
ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that ponion of the claim. Any overlap or overstaking that has
occurred is solely due to standard sizing of claims and there is no claim or ownership implied or assumed.
DATED AND POSTED-o~E-55!90~~~fs 24TH da~#f~1Dtember, 2016.
LOCATOR (s) /:*33 -

I.-
V

Crystal Sutton (agent for GRE Inc)

Form MCF100



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the _INAUGURATION LODE_ mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

12 , Township _22N_, Range _18W_, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

A 
C 4 4 0 2 2 b

--

_MOHAVE_ County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is _20.66
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2"X2" WOODEN STAKES

WITH FLAGGING
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted on the map.

4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



COLOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM s~ r-PHOENIX.

n.erNOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ROSE = 3.
BLM 

04 r~. R
'0lode mining claim has been located by Date "rncn:--

Stamp > 1 <GRE INC ic n Inrnwhose current mailing v ,«-,CJr-1
,address is 2091 E Murray Holladav Road Suite 22E, SLC, UT 84117. Z -

3> un '-rThe general course of this claim is NORTHWEST TO SOUTHEAST
situated in MOHAVE County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
The ROSE Lode Mining Claim is located pursuant to 43 C.F.R. 3832.12 (b), and described by metesand bounds, including a description of the tie to an official survey monument as follows: Beainnina atNorth corner #1, thence 1500 feet Southeast at 135° to East corner #2. thence 600 feet Southwest at225°to South corner #3. thence 1500 feet Northwest at 315', to west corner #4. thence 600 feetNortheast at 45° back to North corner #1, Dlace of beginning.
Tie Point: Beginning at T 19N R 2OW survey monument for corner of sections 3,4,9,10 thence South57' 23 minutes 48 seconds East a distance of 2,358 feet to claim corner #1.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 10 , Township 19N ,Range 2OW , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) NE %. NW %.& SW 1% OF AFC 440 2 2 1

SECTION 10 T19N R20W 
;j

Gila and Salt River Meridian, Arizona.
This Notice of Location has been written to capture mineral rights within its boundaries, only on open and
locatable ground. In the case that some or parts of the claim boundaries overlap private or patented land it is
understood that no rights or ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. In the case
that any part of this claim boundary may overlap another, pre-existing claim, it is understood that no rights or
ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. Any overlap or overstaking that has
occurred is solely due to standard sizing of claims and there is no claim or ownership implied or assumed.
DATED AND POSTED on ths.e06AG thi@02*h day of Sqgt¢m-ber, 2016.
LOCATOR (s ) . t -,-T -

Ydshi~Ston (agent for GRE Inc)

Form MCF100



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the _ROSE LODE_ mining claim, which is located in Section (s) _10 ,

AHC 4 4 0 2 2 1

Township _19N_, Range _2OW_, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
_MOHAVE_ County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is _20.66
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2"X2" WOODEN STAKES

WITH FLAGGING
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted on the map.

4. If the daim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



-13 NO

ELM

ES =-LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM m iii >
--NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the SOUTH PILGRIM cn

BLM

REFS.1\/1

E T zm=lode mining claim has been located by Date r·-3
CStamp ZGREINC whose current mailing 3.

1: 55

address is 2091 E Murray Holladav Road Suite 22E, SLC. UT 84117.
The general course of this claim is NORTH TO SOUTH and it is
situated in MOHAVE County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
The SOUTH PILGRIM Lode Mining Claim is located pursuant to 43 C.F.R. 3832.12 (b), anddescribed by metes and bounds, induding a description of the tie to an official survey monument asfollows: Beginning at Northeast comer #1, thence 1500 feet south at 180° to Southeast corner #2, thence600 feet west at 270° to Southwest corner #3, thence 1500 feet north at 0°, to Northwest corner #4,thence 600 feet east at 90° back to Northeast corner #1, Dlace of becinnina.
Tie Point: Beginning at T 23N R 19W survey monument for corner of sections 7,8,17,18 thenceSouth 71° 8 minutes 21 seconds West a distance of 6,243 feet to claim corner #1.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 13 , Township 23N ,Range 2OW , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) NE % & SE % OF SECTION13 T23N R2OW
Gila and Salt River Meridian, Arizona.
This Notice of Location has been written to capture mineral rights within its boundaries, only on open andlocatable ground. In the case that some or parts of the claim boundaries overlap private or patented land it is

AUG 44 0 228understood that no rights or ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. In the casethat any part of this claim boundary may overlap another, pre-existing claim, it is understood that no rights orownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. Any overlap or overstaking that hasoccurred is solely due to standa~~..wrg of claims and there is gp,¢ISim or ownership implied or assumed.
DATED AND POSTED~*#15 93~pe-this 24TH~f!~*#~EPTEMBER, 2016.
LOCATOR is) ./2'/ 2~- - 5/--~V V

Crystal Sutton (agent for GRE Inc)

Form MCF100



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode (x) Placer ( )

1 mile ' Millsite ( )
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l
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6004 J

1 
m
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m = 3•·,4711~r-11
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Scale: 1" = 2000 feet N ~ = F

1. The above map depicts the _SOUTH PILGRIM LODE_ mining claim, which is locata# in S*~ion 1 2

AIC 4 4 0 
2 8

13 Township _23N_, Range _2OW_, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, r.5
_MOHAVE_ County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is _20.66
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2"X2" WOODEN STAKES

WITH FLAGGING
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted on the map.

4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



RUN TIME: 10:22 AM RUN DATE: 11/22/2016
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section =

Mtrs = 14 019ON 020OW 010, 14 019ON 020OW 999, 14 022ON 018OW 012, 14 022ON 018OW 999, 14 023ON 014OW 008, 14 023ON 014OW 999, 14 023ON
017OW 028, 14 023ON 017OW 033, 14 023ON 017OW 999, 14 023ON 020OW 013, 14 023ON 020OW 999, 14 024ON 018OW 034, 14 024ON 018OW 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 33

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 10:22 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 11/22/2016
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 5

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 003272
Total Case Acres: 3.900

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 024ON 018OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

287300 AUTHORIZED 034 ALIQ NESW;
LOTS 5;

Serial Number: AZA 004423
Total Case Acres: 1.830

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 019ON 020OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

.288100 AUTHORIZED 010 ALIQ SESW;

Serial Number: AZA 004549
Total Case Acres: 0.460

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 019ON 020OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

285002 AUTHORIZED 010 MNR 1 SENESW,NESESW,SWNWSE;
MNR 2 NWSWSE;

Serial Number: AZA 005483
Total Case Acres: 0.960

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 024ON 018OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

285002 AUTHORIZED 034 ALIQ NESW;
LOTS 5;

Serial Number: AZA 005877
Total Case Acres: 39.250

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 022ON 018OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

286203 AUTHORIZED 012 ALIQ SESW;
LOTS 5,6;



RUN TIME: 10:22 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 11/22/2016
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 2 of 5

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 007735
Total Case Acres: 1.070

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 024ON 018OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

287300 AUTHORIZED 034 ALIQ NESW,NENWSW;

Serial Number: AZA 008051
Total Case Acres: 0.454

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 024ON 018OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

285002 AUTHORIZED 034 MNR 1 N2N2SW;

Serial Number: AZA 014911
Total Case Acres: 64.680

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 019ON 020OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

285003 AUTHORIZED 010 ALIQ SENW,
FF NE & SW EXCEPT PAT MC;

Serial Number: AZA 020912
Total Case Acres: 78.880

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 019ON 020OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

281001 AUTHORIZED 010 ALIQ W2,SWSE;

Serial Number: AZA 021021
Total Case Acres: 283.250

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 019ON 020OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

281001 AUTHORIZED 010 FF 1 E2SWSE EXCEPT MS 3408,
LOTS 4;



RUN TIME: 10:22 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 11/22/2016
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 3 of 5

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 024819
Total Case Acres: 87.900

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 019ON 020OW Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

288100 AUTHORIZED 010 FF 1 LOT 4,EXCEPT PAT.;

Serial Number: AZA 028810
Total Case Acres: 0.760

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 019ON 020OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

285002 AUTHORIZED 010 ALIQ SWSE;

Serial Number: AZA 028811
Total Case Acres: 0.940

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 019ON 020OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

286203 AUTHORIZED 010 ALIQ SWSE;

Serial Number: AZA 029181
Total Case Acres: 3.900

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 023ON 017OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

380913 EXPIRED 028 MNR 1 SESESE;

Serial Number: AZA 030409
Total Case Acres: 1.200

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 019ON 020OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

287001 AUTHORIZED 010 LOTS 4;
MNR W2SWSE;



RUN TIME: 10:22 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 11/22/2016
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 4 of 5

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 033610
Total Case Acres: 1.090

Casetype Case Disp 14 024ON 018OW Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

287001 AUTHORIZED 034 FF N2SW EXC. POR. IN MS3449;

Serial Number: AZA 034457
Total Case Acres: 0.530

Casetype Case Disp 14 019ON 020OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Nunl Suff Subdivision Act Pend

285003 AUTHORIZED 010 ALIQ E2SW;

Serial Number: AZA 035831
Total Case Acres: 30.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 024ON 018OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

361113 AUTHORIZED 034 ALIQ W2;

Serial Number: AZA 036388
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetype Case Disp 14 023ON 017OW Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

371511 PENDING 028 ALIQ S2,

Serial Number: AZAR 0017080
Total Case Acres: 148.037

Casetvpe Case DisH 14 019ON 020OW Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

288100 AUTHORIZED 010 FF 1 SESW,W2SE, LOT 3 LESS;
FF 2 PATENTED MINING CLAIMS;



RUN TIME: 10:23 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 11/22/2016
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 5 of 5Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND

Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZAR 0023662
Total Case Acres: 164.600

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 019ON 020OW Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

288100 AUTHORIZED 010 ALIQ NWSE,NESW,S2SW;
LOTS 4;

Serial Number: AZAR 0033343
Total Case Acres: 30.090

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 023ON 017OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

288100 AUTHORIZED 028 ALIQ E2NE;

Serial Number: AZPHX 0034352
Total Case Acres: 424.177

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 023ON 020OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

285003 AUTHORIZED 013 ALIQ NE,NENW;

Serial Number: AZPHX 0034352
Total Case Acres: 424.177

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 024ON 018OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

285003 AUTHORIZED 034 LOTS 1,3;



TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH RANGE 17 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
MOHAVE COUNTY 

STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAINI
'ING'm FIELD ..CE

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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TOWNSHIP 24 NORTH RANGE 18 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
MOHAVE COUNTY STATUS OF PUBUC DOMAIN
.~G)~IN AE~ ..IE LAND AND MINERAL 11TLEST 25N

AND ACQUIRED LANDS
R laW ~ R 17W
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TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH RANGE 14 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
MOHAVE COUNTY 

STATUS OF PUBUC DOMAIN
INGW. mil OFF,CE

LAND AND MINERAL TIT~ES
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TOWNSHIP 22 NORTH RANGE 18 WEST OF THE Gil-A AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
MOHAVE COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
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TOWNSHIP 22 NORTH RANGE 18 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
MOHAVE COUNTY STATUS OF PUBUC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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TOWNSHIP 19 NORTH RANGE 20 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
MS /240 BMOHAVE COUNTY /500 STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
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TOWNSHIP 19 NORTH RANGE 20 WEST OF THE Gil-A AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
MOHAVE COUNTY STATUS OF PUBUC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL nTLES
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TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH RANGE 20 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
MOHAVE COUNTY STATUS OF PUBUC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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